

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 7505/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2006 in FA No. 2062/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOMBAY HOSPITAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Ms.Nandini Gore

Ms. P.S.Baghel, Mr.Jayant Mohan and

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

l as on prayer for

Issue notice on special leave petition as well

interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 13416/06.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER