

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5000 OF 2006

M/S. GRANT MEDICAL FOUNDATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report
)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13416 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 17766 of 2006

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Pragya, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.No.5000/2006

Await Certificate of service.

SLP(C) No.17766/2006

The petitioner shall take fresh steps to send notice to the unserved

sole respondent by registered post A.D. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted, as

prayed for. File affidavit with proof of service within four weeks.

Item No.65

-2-

SLP(C) No.13416/2006

The petitioner is granted two weeks' time to comply with the Office

Report.

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit, as prayed for.

Furnish a copy of the Office Report on the learned Advocates who

have appearance.

List again on 15.3.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd