

rITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5000 OF 2006

M/S. GRANT MEDICAL FOUNDATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(For ad interim stay)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Lakshmikumaran, Adv. for
Mr. Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The application for stay is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master