

\*

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5596 OF 2008  
(For prel. hearing)

P.D.HINDUJA NATIONAL HOSPITAL & MED.RES.INS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS.MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5653 of 2008 - With appln. for ex-parte stay & O/R  
(For prel. hearing)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Darius Shroff, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Faranaz Karbari, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms. Simran Brar, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the Civil Appeal as well as on application for ad-interim  
ex-parte stay.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5000 of 2006 and Civil Appeal Nos.....of  
2008 @ SLP(C) Nos. 13416 and 17766 of 2006.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master