

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6600 OF 2008

MARATHWADA MEDICAL & RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Matter to come up for final hearing on 22nd October,
2009 along with C.A.No.5596 of 2008.

Parties to complete their pleadings within four
weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER