

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6920 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

MAHARASHTRA MEDICL.FOUNDN.JOSHI HOSPITAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await service of earlier notice. Simultaneously, as
prayed for by learned counsel for petitioner fresh notice be
issued by way of dasti mode. Steps be taken within a week. File
affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service within four weeks.
Respondent be also served through standing counsel.
List again on 17th November, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar