

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6789-6790 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHAVIR GEN.HEALTH & MED.SAFETY STY

Respondent(s)

(office report on default]

Date: 12/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P. Mahajan,Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks time is granted to the appellant to file an application for correction of name of the sole respondent subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 1,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee failing which these appeals shall stand dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6789-6790 OF 2010

COMMR. OF CUSTOMS (IMPORTS), MUMBAI

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. MAHAVIR GEN. HEALTH & MED. RELIEF SOCIETY

..RESPONDENT

O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks time is granted to the appellant to file an application for correction of name of the

sole respondent subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 1,000/-
with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee failing which
these appeals shall stand dismissed.

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 12, 2011.