

À

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1397 OF 2008

BOMBAY HOSPITAL TRUST

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

with

Civil Appeal No.1049/2008

Date: 06/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to file statement of case within eight weeks.

Thereafter, respondents may file statement of case within four weeks.

| (Sushma Batra)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|